[Commending Commissioner Millard Larkin II]

Resolution commending Commissioner Millard Larkin II for his years of service on the Southeast Community Facility Commission.

WHEREAS, Commissioner Millard Larkin II has served on the Southeast Community Facility Commission since March 10, 1999 when he was appointed by former Mayor Willie Brown; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II has dedicated most of his career in community services and community activism serving on various Board of Directors since 1984 such as the Bay Area Youth for Self-Help, Mobile Assistance Patrol, and a Woman's place; and,

WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II has been recognized and commended by his peers for his commitment and dedication to his community through numerous community awards; and,

WHEREAS, Commissioner Larkin II will be leaving the commission to pursue other endeavors; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Commissioner Millard Larkin II for his years of service on the Southeast Community Facility Commission.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	050477	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Commissioner Millard Larkin II for his years of service on the Southeast Community Facility Commission.		
March 22, 2005	rch 22, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED  Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval	
)	File No. 050477	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 22, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Kay Lulbergs
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

APR 012005

Date Approved